06/17/04 Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 10/868847

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

RECC

06-25-2004



102777670

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 839-1581

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Donald K. Morrison	0, =	
Thomas Alfred Laursen	Name: General Electric Company	
Paul Gregory Stonkus	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: One River Road	
	<u></u>	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Schenectady	
Assignment Merger	State/Country: New York	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 12345	
Other	<i>Σ</i> .μ. 123τ3	
Execution Date: June 16, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
	Additional name/s & address/es attached.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	June 16, 2004	
	3410 10, 2001	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1)	(1)	
(2)	$\begin{pmatrix} \ddots \\ (2) \end{pmatrix}$	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Richard G. Besha	⊠ Enclosed	
***************************************	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
City. Aimigion State. 471 Zip. ZZZO1	14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE THIS STACE		
9. Statements and signature.	· ·	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
of the original document.		
Richard G. Besha	June 17, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Reg. No. 22,770		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]		
[6]		

06/21/2004 EFLORES 00000007 10868847 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP

854791

PATENT REEL: 015492 FRAME: 0220 839-1581 150667

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Donald K. Morrison, Thomas Alfred Laursen, and Paul Gregory Stonkus, of 1375 West Comet Road, Clinton, Ohio 44216; 1005 25th Street, N.W., Canton, Ohio 44709; 4045 Deerspring Court, Norton, Ohio 44203; hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled INJECTION OF OVERFIRE AIR THROUGH THE UPPER FURNACE ARCH FOR PENETRATION AND MIXING WITH FLUE GAS and 150667

\boxtimes signed as of ϵ	ven date,
signed as of	, or
filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

852230

Donald X Morrison	June 16, 2004	
Donald K. Morrison	Date /	
Witnessed by:		
Name: Dal H-Wilson, Signature of witness	Date: June 16, 2004	
Dale R. Wilson		
Name: Printed name of witness	Date: Jun€ 16, 2004	
Signature of withess <u>George S. Stifflen</u> Printed name of witness		
STATE OF CHIO		
county of WAYNE		
This 10th day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named, Donald K. Morrison, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public May 7, 2006	
	Kristy M. Slates, Notary State of Ohlo My Commission Expires: 5/07/06	

- 2 -

•	
Thomas Alfred Laursen	June 16, 2004
Thomas Alfred Laursen	Date
Witnessed by:	
Name: Dal M. Wilean Signature of, witness	Date: June 16, 2004
Dale K. Wilson	
Name: Printed name of witness	Date: 16, 2004
Signature of witness Geonge S. STIFFLER Printed name of witness	
STATE OF OHIO ss):	
COUNTY OF <u>WAYNE</u>)	
This UH? day of Told , 2 above-named, Thomas Alfred Laursen, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknows ame of his/her own free will for the purposes	personally known as the individual who owledged to me that he/she executed the
	Klief M Slatu
My Commission Expires:	May 7 2006
	Kristy M. Slates, Notary
	State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 5/07/08

- 3 -

Paul Gregory Straker	JUNE 16, 2004	
Paul Øregøry Stonkus	Date	
Witnessed by:		
Name: Sal A-Wilson Signature of witness	Date:	
Dale R. Wilson		
Printed name of witness Name: Server 5. State	Date: Jane 16, 2004	
Name: Signature of witness		
Genne S. ST. FFLEN Printed name of witness	•	
STATE OF DHID ss):		
COUNTY OF CONTYINE		
This day of day of , 2004, before me personally came the above-named, Paul Gregory Stonkus, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
	(Liet M State)	
My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public May 7, 2005	
	Kristy M. Siates, Notary State of Ohlo	

My Commission Expires: 5/07/05

RECORDED: 06/17/2004